Lake Creek Metropolitan District

STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss
COUNTY OF EAGLE)

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meetings of the Board of Directors of Lake Creek Metropolitan District are scheduled to be held on Thursdays: January 24; May 9; August 8 and October 10, 2019 beginning at 5:00 p.m. at 28 Second Street, Suite 213, Edwards, Eagle County, Colorado. This meeting is open to the public. Any meeting may be cancelled so please call (970) 926-6060, Ext 114 for confirmation.

Pursuant to §32-1-903(3), C.R.S., the general agenda for the meeting is

<u>AGENDA</u>

- Call to Order
- Minutes
- Public Input
- Financial
 - Financial report
 - o Accounts Payable report
- Business
 - Water operations
 - Other business
- Legal (if necessary)
- Adjournment

A specific agenda may be obtained by contacting the management office.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS LAKE CREEK METROPOLITAN DISTRCT Gerry Flynn

Lake Creek Metro Board	<u>Term Exp:</u>
Gerry Flynn, President	May 2020
Kathleen Eck, Secretary	May 2022
Ann Bourke, Treasurer	May 2020
Dan Barry, VP/Treasurer	May 2022
Hatsie Hinmon, VP/Treasurer	May 2022

LakeCreekMetro.org

Lake Creek Metropolitan District

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Regular Meetings was posted in at least three public places within the District's boundaries and at the Eagle County Clerk and Recorder's office for posting on the public bulletin board.

RECEIVED

By Anne D Clarke at 11:29 am, Jan 21, 2019

Clerk& Recorder: Email Elections@eaglecounty.us

Posted within District Friday afternoon 1/18/19 approximately 2:30 PM -Anne

Anne Clarke

From: Karen Sepp <karen.sepp@eaglecounty.us>
Sent: Thursday, January 10, 2019 4:01 PM

To: Anne Clarke

Subject: Re: Cordillera Valley Club special meeting notice for posting

Hi Anne,

I'll get the Lake Creek Metro District and Cordillera Valley Club Metro District notices posted today.

Karen Sepp Eagle County Elections

970.328.8715 | Direct 970.328.8716 | Fax 500 Broadway | PO Box 537 Eagle, CO 81631 www.eaglecounty.us/vote Update your registration online, visit www.GoVoteColorado.com

On Thu, Jan 10, 2019 at 2:32 PM Anne Clarke < Anne@mwcpaa.com > wrote:

Hello! An upcoming special Cordillera Valley Club Metro District meeting notice is attached for posting. Please confirm that you received this request. Thanks!!

Anne Clarke

28 Second St, Suite 213

Edwards, CO 81632

(970) 926-6060, Ext. 114

